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Fresh, locally grown produce for 

Contact Marisa Maack at  
(212) 873-0282, x203 or mmaack@council.nyc.gov  

with questions about enrollment

$8



FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
1. How much does a food bag cost? 
      Each food bag costs only $8. Cash only please. EBTs, credit cards, debit cards,  
      and checks are not accepted. You will receive a receipt.

2. Do I need to pay for more than one delivery at a time?
      No, unlike other food bag programs, the Fresh Food for Seniors program requires  
      only one order at a time.

3. How much food will I receive?
      Each bag will contain 5-6 varieties of produce, depending on what is in season, such as  
      tomatoes, spinach, corn, carrots, apples, squash, and peaches. 

4. When can I place an order, and when can I pick up my food bag?
      Please check in with your local senior or community center for their ordering and pick up  
      process. If you do not belong to a Center and your building is not participating, you may  
      order and pick up at Goddard Riverside Community Center located at 593 Columbus Ave.  
      See schedule details below.

5. Which organizations are running this program?
      The food bag program is organized by the offices of Manhattan Borough President Brewer  
      and Council Member Rosenthal, in partnership with various Upper West Side senior  
      centers, community centers and GrowNYC.

*Place orders Monday and Tuesday of order week and pick up food bags at: 
  Goddard Riverside, 593 Columbus Avenue at 88th Street (between 1-3pm)

Wednesday, July 5

Tuesday, July 18

Tuesday, August 1

Tuesday, August 15

Tuesday, August 29

Tuesday, September 12

Tuesday, September 26

Tuesday, October 10

Tuesday, October 24

Tuesday, November 7

Wednesday, July 12

Wednesday, July 26

Wednesday, August 9

Wednesday, August 23

Wednesday, September 6

Wednesday, September 20

Wednesday, October 4

Wednesday, October 18

Wednesday, November 1

Wednesday, November 15

Orders must be received by latest date: For delivery date:
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